TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidia Farmaceutici S.p.A.		07/24/2007	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratoire Medidom S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue de Champel 24	
City:	Geneve	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	ch- 1206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77129432	SYGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)329-7881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-322-4852 Email: kurzcooper@att.net Correspondent Name: George W. Cooper Address Line 1: 170 Eden Road

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06907

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George W. Cooper Address Line 1: 170 Eden Road

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06907 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George W. Cooper

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0582

TRADEMARK

900090063

Signature:	/gwc/ik/
Date:	10/24/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=sygen#page1.tif source=sygen#page2.tif source=sygen#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0583



THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 24 JULY

2007

BETWEEN Fidia Farmaceutici S.p.A., Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/A, I – 35031 Abano Terme (PD), Italy

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Part

AND Laboratoire Medidom S.A., avenue de Champel 24, CH – 1206 Genève, Switzerland

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the Other Part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Trade Mark(s), short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "said Trade Mark(s)")
- 2. The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign said Trade Mark(s) to the Assignee together with the whole of the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods/services with respect to which said Trade Mark(s) is/are registered for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and the sum of ONE EURO (€ 1,--) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee, ALL the property, right, title and interest in and to said Trade Mark(s) including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods/services in respect of which said Trade Mark(s) is/are registered, TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

MARK TRADE MARK NO. CLASS

SYGEN Application No. 77129432 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0585

DIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year above written.

Executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR

by:

NAME: Antonio GERMANI

CAPACITY: V Chief Executive Officer

in the presence of:

NAME: Michaela Menniti-Ippolito

CAPACITY: Director, Corporate and Legal Affairs

Executed on behalf of ASSIGNEE

by:

NAME: 🗸 Guido 🎢 Napoli

CAPACITY: President

in the presence of:

NAME: Girseppe Novelli

CAPACITY: Director, Legal & Corporate Affairs

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 10/24/2007